
Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX
Final Raw Time Results

#3 - LSC BMWCCA 20230709 - Sun 07-09-2023
Timed Entries: 67

Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 z 3 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 56.136 0.000 0.000
2 1 y 25 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R 56.138 0.002 0.002
3 2 z 198 David Whitener 2004 Mazda Miata 56.313 0.175 0.177
4 1 h 90 Blake Pomykal 2010 BMW M3 56.406 0.093 0.270
5 3 z 98 Gerry Terranova 2003 Mazda Miata 57.439 1.033 1.303
6 2 y 197 Orion Martinez 2022 Subaru BRZ 58.008 0.569 1.872
7 1 x 77 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 58.117 0.109 1.981
8 3 y 91 Armstrong Vongsavath DOH-REE-TOE 58.120 0.003 1.984
9 4 y 95 Silvio Zucchet 2008 Porsche Cayman S 58.187 0.067 2.051
10 2 x 92 Brandon Slater 2015 Subaru BRZ 58.230 0.043 2.094
11 2 h 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 58.369 0.139 2.233
12 1 g 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 58.550 0.181 2.414
13 4 z 15 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 58.902 0.352 2.766
14 3 x 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 59.295 0.393 3.159
15 5 z 29 Matthew Partain 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 59.459 0.164 3.323
16 4 x 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 59.912 0.453 3.776
17 6 z 6 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata 59.998 0.086 3.862
18 2 g 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 60.101 0.103 3.965
19 7 z 55 Kelsey Karanges 2008 Porsche Cayman S 60.181 0.080 4.045
20 8 z 85 Cameron Goode 2010 Honda Accord 60.193 0.012 4.057
21 9 z 188 Keath Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 60.280 0.087 4.144
22 5 y 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 60.392 0.112 4.256
23 5 x 99 Jesus Robles 2017 Mazda Miata 60.874 0.482 4.738
24 6 y 70 Philip Pickard 2023 UTA E17 61.066 0.192 4.930
25 7 y 21 Rick Gonzales 2013 Mazda Miata 61.179 0.113 5.043
26 6 x 66 Jesus Thiele 2017 Mazda MX-5 61.209 0.030 5.073
27 3 g 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 61.726 0.517 5.590
28 1 f 12 Coleman Lake 2011 BMW M3 61.913 0.187 5.777
29 10 z 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 61.960 0.047 5.824
30 2 f 20 Kole Hobbs 2001 BMW 330i 62.276 0.316 6.140
31 11 z 88 Donna Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 62.300 0.024 6.164
32 3 h 666 Harman Hira 2008 BMW M3 E90 62.326 0.026 6.190
33 7 x 117 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ 62.342 0.016 6.206
34 8 x 166 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 62.430 0.088 6.294
35 8 y 0 Hasan Mahmood 2001 Honda s2000 62.773 0.343 6.637
36 9 y 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 63.191 0.418 7.055
37 4 h 222 Roshan Iyer 2018 BMW M2 63.295 0.104 7.159



38 12 z 10 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 63.414 0.119 7.278
39 3 f 75 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 63.433 0.019 7.297
40 13 z 57 Michael Rose 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 63.472 0.039 7.336
41 1 l 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 63.694 0.222 7.558
42 9 x 58 Zachary Checkeye 1992 Mazda Miata 63.918 0.224 7.782
43 4 g 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 63.925 0.007 7.789
44 1 n 155 Juan Sanchez 2020 Dodge Challenger scat pack WB 64.100 0.175 7.964
45 14 z 45 Jay Walker 2021 Porsche 718 GTS 4.0 64.391 0.291 8.255
46 2 n 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 64.668 0.277 8.532
47 5 g 43 Eric Nelson 2017 BMW M2 64.852 0.184 8.716
48 15 z 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 65.003 0.151 8.867
49 3 n 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata 65.024 0.021 8.888
50 1 d 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 65.150 0.126 9.014
51 4 n 51 Casey Neubauer Chevrolet Corvette 65.360 0.210 9.224
52 5 n 16 Chandler Weisenbu 2023 Subaru BRZ 66.249 0.889 10.113
53 10 x 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 67.063 0.814 10.927
54 2 d 44 Timothy Stevens 2008 BMW 128i 67.075 0.012 10.939
55 6 n 112 Ganesh Gangane 1992 Mazda Miata 68.237 1.162 12.101
56 11 x 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 69.554 1.317 13.418
57 7 n 4 Dave Sisk 2023 Mazda MX-5 RF 70.658 1.104 14.522
58 12 x 7 Jeriel Robles 2020 Mazda Miata 71.182 0.524 15.046
59 8 n 9 John Hunter 2010 Hyundai Genesis coupe 2.0t track 72.062 0.880 15.926
60 9 n 101 Eric Willis 2013 Ford Mustang 73.866 1.804 17.730
61 10 n 26 Abhinav Ajish 2015 Mini Cooper S 74.155 0.289 18.019
62 11 n 11 Brandon Webb 2004 Subaru Imprezza 75.665 1.510 19.529
63 12 n 24 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX 77.886 2.221 21.750
64 13 n 13 Luis Arroyo 2013 Scion Fr-s 78.156 0.270 22.020
65 14 n 19 Enrique Thiele 2022 Hyundai Elantra N 79.486 1.330 23.350
66 15 n 33 Benjamin Bingham 2006 Volkswagen Jetta 80.575 1.089 24.439
67 16 n 17 Enrique Thiele Solivan 2020 Mazda Miata 114.212 33.637 58.076



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Summary Results

#3 - LSC BMWCCA 20230709 - Sun 07-09-2023

Timed Entries: 67

l d f g h x y z n

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Diff. From 1st

l - 'LADIES' Total Entries: 1

1T 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 63.694 - -
d - 'd' Total Entries: 2

1T 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW 65.150 [-]1.925 -
2 44 Timothy Stevens 2008 BMW 128i 67.075 +1.925 +1.925

f - 'f' Total Entries: 3

1T 12 Coleman Lake 2011 BMW M3 61.913 [-]0.363 -
2 20 Kole Hobbs 2001 BMW 330i 62.276 +0.363 +0.363
3 75 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i 63.433 +1.157 +1.520

g - 'g' Total Entries: 5

1T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 58.550 [-]1.551 -
2T 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 60.101 +1.551 +1.551
3 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i 61.726 +1.625 +3.176
4 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 63.925 +2.199 +5.375
5 43 Eric Nelson 2017 BMW M2 64.852 +0.927 +6.302

h - 'h' Total Entries: 4

1T 90 Blake Pomykal 2010 BMW M3 56.406 [-]1.963 -
2T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 58.369 +1.963 +1.963
3 666 Harman Hira 2008 BMW M3 E90 62.326 +3.957 +5.920
4 222 Roshan Iyer 2018 BMW M2 63.295 +0.969 +6.889

x - 'x' Total Entries: 12

1T 77 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata 58.117 [-]0.113 -
2T 92 Brandon Slater 2015 Subaru BRZ 58.230 +0.113 +0.113
3T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder 59.295 +1.065 +1.178
4T 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata 59.912 +0.617 +1.795
5 99 Jesus Robles 2017 Mazda Miata 60.874 +0.962 +2.757
6 66 Jesus Thiele 2017 Mazda MX-5 61.209 +0.335 +3.092
7 117 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ 62.342 +1.133 +4.225
8 166 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 62.430 +0.088 +4.313
9 58 Zachary Checkeye 1992 Mazda Miata 63.918 +1.488 +5.801
10 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 67.063 +3.145 +8.946
11 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 69.554 +2.491 +11.437
12 7 Jeriel Robles 2020 Mazda Miata 71.182 +1.628 +13.065

y - 'y' Total Entries: 9

1T 25 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R 56.138 [-]1.870 -
2T 197 Orion Martinez 2022 Subaru BRZ 58.008 +1.870 +1.870
3T 91 Armstrong Vongsavath DOH-REE-TOE 58.120 +0.112 +1.982
4 95 Silvio Zucchet 2008 Porsche Cayman S 58.187 +0.067 +2.049
5 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ 60.392 +2.205 +4.254
6 70 Philip Pickard 2023 UTA E17 61.066 +0.674 +4.928
7 21 Rick Gonzales 2013 Mazda Miata 61.179 +0.113 +5.041



8 0 Hasan Mahmood 2001 Honda s2000 62.773 +1.594 +6.635
9 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 63.191 +0.418 +7.053

z - 'z' Total Entries: 15

1T 3 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 56.136 [-]0.177 -
2T 198 David Whitener 2004 Mazda Miata 56.313 +0.177 +0.177
3T 98 Gerry Terranova 2003 Mazda Miata 57.439 +1.126 +1.303
4T 15 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 58.902 +1.463 +2.766
5T 29 Matthew Partain 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 59.459 +0.557 +3.323
6 6 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata 59.998 +0.539 +3.862
7 55 Kelsey Karanges 2008 Porsche Cayman S 60.181 +0.183 +4.045
8 85 Cameron Goode 2010 Honda Accord 60.193 +0.012 +4.057
9 188 Keath Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 60.280 +0.087 +4.144
10 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance 61.960 +1.680 +5.824
11 88 Donna Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 62.300 +0.340 +6.164
12 10 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 63.414 +1.114 +7.278
13 57 Michael Rose 2003 Chevrolet Corvette 63.472 +0.058 +7.336
14 45 Jay Walker 2021 Porsche 718 GTS 4.0 64.391 +0.919 +8.255
15 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 65.003 +0.612 +8.867

n - 'NOVICE' Total Entries: 16

1T 155 Juan Sanchez 2020 Dodge Challenger scat pack WB 64.100 [-]0.568 -
2T 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 64.668 +0.568 +0.568
3T 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata 65.024 +0.356 +0.924
4T 51 Casey Neubauer Chevrolet Corvette 65.360 +0.336 +1.260
5T 16 Chandler Weisenbu 2023 Subaru BRZ 66.249 +0.889 +2.149
6 112 Ganesh Gangane 1992 Mazda Miata 68.237 +1.988 +4.137
7 4 Dave Sisk 2023 Mazda MX-5 RF 70.658 +2.421 +6.558
8 9 John Hunter 2010 Hyundai Genesis coupe 2.0t track 72.062 +1.404 +7.962
9 101 Eric Willis 2013 Ford Mustang 73.866 +1.804 +9.766
10 26 Abhinav Ajish 2015 Mini Cooper S 74.155 +0.289 +10.055
11 11 Brandon Webb 2004 Subaru Imprezza 75.665 +1.510 +11.565
12 24 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX 77.886 +2.221 +13.786
13 13 Luis Arroyo 2013 Scion Fr-s 78.156 +0.270 +14.056
14 19 Enrique Thiele 2022 Hyundai Elantra N 79.486 +1.330 +15.386
15 33 Benjamin Bingham 2006 Volkswagen Jetta 80.575 +1.089 +16.475
16 17 Enrique Thiele Solivan 2020 Mazda Miata 114.212 +33.637 +50.112

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 56.136 z 3 Jeremy Foley



Lone Star Chapter BMW CCA AutoX

Final Results

#3 - LSC BMWCCA 20230709 - Sun 07-09-2023

Total Registered: 67, with Times: 67

l d f g h x y z n

l - 'LADIES' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 72 Leilane Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 64.901+1 64.618+2 64.112 64.367 70.747+2 63.694 64.274 63.694 -
d - 'd' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 2 Thad Prugh 2015 Mini JCW Green/Red 71.112 67.604 68.334 67.293 66.394 65.993 65.150 65.150 [-]1.925
2 44 Timothy Stevens 2008 BMW 128i Blue 69.008+2 67.075 70.677+dnf 67.075 +1.925

f - 'f' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 12 Coleman Lake 2011 BMW M3 Black 63.033+1 65.497 64.376 64.746 63.826 62.756 61.913 61.913 [-]0.363
2 20 Kole Hobbs 2001 BMW 330i 60.276+2 62.677+2 62.276 +0.363
3 75 Adam Zastrow 2002 BMW 330i Silver 65.559 64.390+1 63.856 63.887+1 63.593+3 63.433 63.416+1 63.433 +1.157

g - 'g' - Total Entries: 5 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 357 Ron Tsan 2013 BMW M3 White 61.478 59.430 58.550 64.213+dnf 58.923 58.960 59.088 58.550 [-]1.551
2T 22 Colin Clarke 2013 BMW M3 White 61.409+2 60.776+2 60.505 61.268 60.020+2 60.330+1 60.101 60.101 +1.551

3 35 Ricardo L. Negron Marrero 2009 BMW 335i Alpine
White

67.393 63.895+1 62.034+1 63.921 62.249 61.720+1 61.726 61.726 +1.625

4 41 Franco Maras 2018 BMW M2 Mineral
Grey

70.274 65.989+dnf 63.925 64.242 66.498+1 65.845 66.162+1 63.925 +2.199

5 43 Eric Nelson 2017 BMW M2 Mineral
Grey

73.518+dnf 66.145+1 64.852 64.852 +0.927

h - 'h' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 90 Blake Pomykal 2010 BMW M3 White 57.497+1 57.066 56.406 57.600+2 57.264 56.865+1 56.406 [-]1.963

2T 82 Matthew Dashiell 2008 BMW M3 Interlagos
Blue

66.331 58.645+2 58.400 59.581+1 58.483+2 58.658+1 58.369 58.369 +1.963

3 666 Harman Hira 2008 BMW M3 E90 Interlagos
Blau

62.987+dnf 61.201+dnf 61.326+1 63.256+1 62.326 +3.957

4 222 Roshan Iyer 2018 BMW M2 White 65.634+1 62.601+1 62.649+2 62.776+2 62.278+2 67.468+dnf 61.295+2 63.295 +0.969
x - 'x' - Total Entries: 12 Trophies: 4 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 77 John Clark 2008 Mazda Miata Red 58.356 66.178+1 58.437 58.117 57.671+1 60.499+4 59.166+1 58.117 [-]0.113
2T 92 Brandon Slater 2015 Subaru BRZ White 60.716+1 59.119 59.364 58.597+1 58.239 59.125+1 58.230 58.230 +0.113

3T 1 Jonathan Altschul 2000 Toyota MR2 Spyder Eyebleed
Green

60.920 66.089 59.975 59.760 59.295 59.521+1 59.852 59.295 +1.065

4T 62 Darryl Paul 1996 Mazda Miata Blue 63.220+1 60.491+1 60.381+1 61.191+1 59.912 60.354 59.818+1 59.912 +0.617
5 99 Jesus Robles 2017 Mazda Miata white 80.890+dnf 64.587 63.006 62.940+1 60.679+3 61.353+dnf 60.874 60.874 +0.962
6 66 Jesus Thiele 2017 Mazda MX-5 White 68.678 64.824 63.213 62.278 61.905 62.207 61.209 61.209 +0.335
7 117 Aaron Rodriguez 2019 Subaru BRZ Gray 63.095+dnf 64.373+dnf 61.836+2 62.342 67.932+dnf 62.911 62.676+2 62.342 +1.133
8 166 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si Yes 62.678+1 68.761+1 63.716 63.250 63.006 62.601 62.430 62.430 +0.088

9 58 Zachary Checkeye 1992 Mazda Miata Red and
Blue

67.439 66.223+4 66.329 66.568 64.768+1 64.275 63.918 63.918 +1.488

10 8 Chris Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 68.626 67.063 76.297+1 67.309 66.582+1 67.586 66.148+1 67.063 +3.145
11 28 Alex Cheung 2021 Mazda MX-5 Gray 76.629 72.363 72.017 69.554 72.749 103.001+1 74.392 69.554 +2.491
12 7 Jeriel Robles 2020 Mazda Miata Gray 78.146 71.449 76.453 75.594 73.007 71.182 71.814 71.182 +1.628
y - 'y' - Total Entries: 9 Trophies: 3 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 25 Brandon Dan 2021 Honda Civic Type R Blue 57.290 56.334+2 56.895 56.561 56.138 56.207+1 56.828 56.138 [-]1.870
2T 197 Orion Martinez 2022 Subaru BRZ Silver 60.161+2 60.279+5 60.494+1 60.271 59.458 58.008 60.372 58.008 +1.870
3T 91 Armstrong Vongsavath DOH-REE-TOE 67.457 58.738 59.207 59.039 58.120 58.474 58.819 58.120 +0.112
4 95 Silvio Zucchet 2008 Porsche Cayman S 59.679+2 58.097+1 58.430 58.263+1 57.921+3 58.187 59.827+dnf 58.187 +0.067



5 172 Jerrett Jan 2023 Subaru BRZ Blue 60.946+2 60.469+5 60.394 60.948 60.127+1 60.392 59.990+2 60.392 +2.205
6 70 Philip Pickard 2023 UTA E17 White/Blue 73.505 62.607+dnf 61.066 61.066 +0.674
7 21 Rick Gonzales 2013 Mazda Miata Red 67.355 62.191 61.546 61.179 61.503 61.362 61.179 +0.113
8 0 Hasan Mahmood 2001 Honda s2000 yellow 65.009+1 63.290+3 61.773+1 62.773 +1.594
9 52 Trevor Dahlen 2022 Toyota GR86 Blue 67.836+2 63.486 63.095+2 64.296 63.191 63.471+3 63.600+1 63.191 +0.418

z - 'z' - Total Entries: 15 Trophies: 5 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 3 Jeremy Foley 2008 Chevrolet Z06 Yellow 56.163+2 58.415+dnf 56.000+1 57.673+3 56.733+3 56.136 56.210+dnf 56.136 [-]0.177
2T 198 David Whitener 2004 Mazda Miata Blurple 59.142 58.120+1 57.014+1 57.519 57.279+1 56.313 56.536 56.313 +0.177

3T 98 Gerry Terranova 2003 Mazda Miata Strato Blu
Mica

58.732+1 58.089 57.573 59.148+3 57.552 57.439 58.282+6 57.439 +1.126

4T 15 Joe Wilkinson 2018 Porsche 911 - GT3 Chalk 59.924+3 57.902+1 61.448+5 59.465+1 59.268+1 62.227+dnf 59.151+2 58.902 +1.463

5T 29 Matthew Partain 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Electron
Blue

65.229+2 66.091 59.459 59.614+1 60.211+2 59.481+1 59.247+1 59.459 +0.557

6 6 Aaron Best 2001 Mazda Miata Blue 61.876+3 60.320 60.017+3 60.634+1 59.998 62.679 62.440+1 59.998 +0.539
7 55 Kelsey Karanges 2008 Porsche Cayman S 63.106 59.808+1 60.192+2 60.181 60.837 61.086 60.690+2 60.181 +0.183
8 85 Cameron Goode 2010 Honda Accord Black 61.715 61.150 60.380+2 60.402+3 60.846 60.193 59.121+2 60.193 +0.012
9 188 Keath Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 Yellow 62.798+1 61.117 60.726 60.280 60.280 +0.087
10 60 Vitalii Miroshnychenko 2022 Tesla Model 3 Performance White 63.769+1 67.141+1 62.793 64.908 62.698 60.960+1 62.477+2 61.960 +1.680
11 88 Donna Marx 2006 Chevrolet Z06 Yellow 70.835+3 63.124+2 64.480+1 62.986 61.300+1 62.300 +0.340
12 10 PHILLIP CRADDOCK 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Red 62.370+4 62.414+1 63.438+2 64.160 64.584+2 64.654+1 63.883 63.414 +1.114
13 57 Michael Rose 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Silver 69.008+1 70.634+dnf 64.073 64.542 64.588 64.730+1 62.472+1 63.472 +0.058

14 45 Jay Walker 2021 Porsche 718 GTS 4.0 Gentian
Blue

71.684 65.526+1 64.391 66.125+1 64.857 65.049 65.043 64.391 +0.919

15 34 Kenneth Neubauer 1994 Chevrolet S10 Red 75.963+dnf 65.027+1 65.003 65.740 65.054+2 65.318+1 65.015 65.003 +0.612
n - 'NOVICE' - Total Entries: 16 Trophies: 5 Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10 Total Diff.

1T 155 Juan Sanchez 2020 Dodge Challenger scat pack WB Red 67.594 65.850+1 75.656 65.621+1 63.906+1 63.100+1 64.675+1 64.100 [-]0.568
2T 14 Jacob Tsutsumi 2005 BMW 330 65.176+2 65.488+2 64.030+2 64.738+1 71.440+4 64.668 65.512+2 64.668 +0.568
3T 71 Cun Yang 2021 Mazda Miata Gray 72.397 66.937+dnf 69.851 65.637 63.542+dnf 72.651+dnf 65.024 65.024 +0.356

4T 51 Casey Neubauer Chevrolet Corvette SEBRING
ORANGE

64.360+1 63.760+2 64.588+2 66.127 66.667 65.936+dnf 70.177+1 65.360 +0.336

5T 16 Chandler Weisenbu 2023 Subaru BRZ Silver 71.702+1 68.221+2 68.635 68.591 68.143 66.663 66.249 66.249 +0.889
6 112 Ganesh Gangane 1992 Mazda Miata Silver 83.870+dnf 76.103 72.681 82.832+4 70.651 69.007 68.237 68.237 +1.988
7 4 Dave Sisk 2023 Mazda MX-5 RF gold 72.836 71.526 71.330 71.937 70.658 71.440 70.862 70.658 +2.421
8 9 John Hunter 2010 Hyundai Genesis coupe 2.0t track Red 103.863 83.974 76.672 75.840 74.283 72.062 72.851 72.062 +1.404
9 101 Eric Willis 2013 Ford Mustang Black 85.926 78.214 79.464+dnf 80.514+dnf 74.981 76.021 73.866 73.866 +1.804
10 26 Abhinav Ajish 2015 Mini Cooper S Red 93.864 80.841 74.789 76.304 76.368 74.155 74.720 74.155 +0.289
11 11 Brandon Webb 2004 Subaru Imprezza Silver 91.481 82.732 79.003 75.276+1 75.671+1 76.901+1 75.665 75.665 +1.510
12 24 George Vasquez 1991 Honda CRX Black 88.423 78.534 77.101+dnf 83.147+dnf 80.927 77.994+dnf 77.886 77.886 +2.221
13 13 Luis Arroyo 2013 Scion Fr-s Black 77.156+1 75.918+dnf 78.156 +0.270
14 19 Enrique Thiele 2022 Hyundai Elantra N White 103.980 88.868 82.365+dnf 83.977 84.932 81.939 79.486 79.486 +1.330
15 33 Benjamin Bingham 2006 Volkswagen Jetta Black 99.804+dnf 90.139 85.426+1 82.184+3 81.276 82.804+1 80.575 80.575 +1.089
16 17 Enrique Thiele Solivan 2020 Mazda Miata gray 154.327+dnf 124.423+dnf 114.212 114.212 +33.637

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 56.136 z 3 Jeremy Foley


